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EXH A - REGULATED PRODUCT LIST

SN PRODUCT CATEGORY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

GROUP | -TOYS

1 Al Children Toys

2 A2 Playground equipment (Intended for public use)
GROUP Il - ELECTRIC AND ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS

3 Bl Household and Commercial appliances

4 B1.1 Electric storage water heater

5 B1.2 Drinking water coolers (Water dispenser)

6 B1.3 Hot and cold drinking water dispenser

7 B1.4 Room air conditioners (Window air conditioners and the split air conditioner) and humidifier
8 B1.5 Electric Hobs

9 B1.6 Electric instantaneous water heaters

10 B1.7 Electric vacuum cleaners

11 B1.8 Electric dish washers

12 B1.9 Electric griddles, warming plate and similar
13 B1.10 Electric shavers, hair clippers and similar

14 B1.11 Electric toasters, grills, roasters, and similar
15 B1.12 Electric frying pans, deep fat fryers and similar
16 B1.13 Electric kitchen machines (Mixer, juicer, food chopper...etc.)
17 B1.14 Electric skin and hair care

18 B1.15 Electric microwave ovens

19 B1.16 Electric sewing machines

20 B1.17 Electric insect killers

21 B1.18 Electric power tools

22 B1.19 Electric clothing dryers and spin extractors

23 B1.20 Electric portable immersion heaters

24 B1.21 Audio and/or video equipment

25 B1.22 Televisions

26 B1.23 Radio receivers and TV set top box

27 B1.24 Electric room heaters

28 B1.25 Electric pumps up to 4.7 HP or 3.5kW

29 B1.26 Electric refrigerators and food freezers

30 B1.27 Electric washing machines



EXH A — REGULATED PRODUCTS LIST

SN
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42

43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62

PRODUCT CATEGORY
B1.28
B1.29
B1.30
B1.31
B1.33
B1.34
B1.35
B1.36
B1.37
B1.38
B1.39
B1.40

B2

B2.1
B2.2
B2.3
B2.4
B2.5
B2.6
B3

B3.1
B3.2
B3.3
B3.5
B4

B4.1
B4.2
B4.3
B4.4
B4.5
B4.6
B5

B5.1
B5.2
B5.3
B5.4

intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

ISSUED: 29.06.2017

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Electric fans and its regulators

Electric ventilating fans

Electric irons

Electric liquid heating appliances (drinking water boiler, coffee makers and similar appliances)
Electrical ovens

Electric oil heaters

Compressor for air conditioners, refrigerators, freezers

Electric Torches (All types)

Range hoods and other cooking fume extractors

Personal care appliances (Oral Hygiene, Massagers)

Vaporizers (Air Fresheners /Fragrance Vaporizers and Insect Repellers)

Commercial Dispensing Appliances & Vending Machines

Electrical installation accessories for household purposes (switches, plugs, socket-outlets,
adaptor, cord extension set)

Switches

Plugs, Socket- Outlets and Adaptors

Cord extension sets, power track

Circuit-Breakers for over current protection

Conductors (All Types)

Changeover switches ( All types)

Batteries (lead-acid Batteries, dry primary batteries)
Lead-Acid starter batteries

Primary batteries

UPS batteries

Other batteries (any batteries not covered in the above categories)
Lamps for household purposes (fluorescent lamps, tungsten lamps, energy saving lamps)
Fluorescent lamps

Tungsten lamps

Energy saving lamps ( Self — ballasted lamps )

Lamp and starter holders (All types)

Light-emitting Diode (LED)

Other lamps

Power electric cables

XLPE insulated power cables for rated voltage 600/1000
PVC cables for rated voltage up to 450/750 V

Rubber cables for rated voltage up to 450/750 V

Flat cable
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SN
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73

74

75
76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84
85

86

87

88

89

PRODUCT CATEGORY
B5.5
B5.6
B5.7
B5.8
B5.9
B5.10
B5.11
B6
B6.1
B6.2
B6.3
B6.4
B6.5
B7
B7.1
B7.2
B8
B8.1
B8.2
B8.3
B9
BS.1
B10
B10.1
B11
B11.2
B12
B12.1
B13
B13.1
B13.2
B14
B14.1
B14.2
B14.3
B15
B15.1

intertek
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ISSUED: 29.06.2017

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Flexible cords and cables with cross sectional area 4 mm’
Instrumentation and control cables

PVC insulated, sheathed flat cable

Lift cables

Heat resistant silicone cables

Winding wires

Arc welding cables

Household Luminaries and their components (starter, ballast)
Luminaries

Starters for fluorescent lamps

Ballasts for tubular fluorescent lamps

A.C supplied electronic ballasts for tubular fluorescent lamps.
Chandeliers

Heating elements and thermostat for household electric storage water heaters
Heating elements

Thermostat

Telephone and Data cables

Telephone cables

Data cables

Fibre optic cables

TV cables

Television Cable ( Antenna)

Evaporative air coolers

Evaporative air coolers

Water pumps for evaporative air cooler

Water pump for evaporative air cooler

Electrical generators

Electrical generators ( All Types)

Fire extinguishers and Fire Alarms ( All types)

Fire alarm system (All types)

Fire extinguisher ( All type for Buildings and Cars)

Chargers

Portal battery chargers (All types)

Mobile phone chargers (All types)

Laptop computer chargers (All types)

IT Equipment, office machines and communication equipment

IT Equipment and related accessories



EXH A — REGULATED PRODUCTS LIST

SN
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98
99

PRODUCT CATEGORY
B15.2

B15.3

B16
B16.1
B17
B17.1
B18

B18.1

B19
B19.1
B20
B20.1
B21

B21.1

B22
B22.1
B22.2

intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

ISSUED: 29.06.2017

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Office machines (Photocopiers, Paper shredders, staplers, printers, scanners etc.)

Communication equipment (Std. & Cordless Phones, Mobile Phones, Stand Alone Faxes &
Modems, video door phone)

Signalling equipment

Bells and other electrical signalling equipment
Lift system

Lift, Elevator systems and similar systems

Electrical installation accessories for Industrial use purposes

Industrial general use mains plugs, socket outlets, mains configuration adapters and power
track systems

Solar appliances

Solar appliances and Photovoltaic devices
Fitness Machines

Treadmills and Fitness Training Machines

Heating appliances

Electric blankets, heating pads, water bed heaters, foot warmers, massage appliances,
ultraviolet sunbeds, infrared sunbeds and similar miscellaneous heating appliances

Other electrical products
Power Transformers, Voltage Regulators and Stabilizers

Other electrical products not covered elsewhere

GROUP Il = VEHICLES, MOTORCYCLES, BICYCLES, TYRES AND PARTS

100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

C1
C2
SC1
Sscl
Ssc2
Ssc6
Ssc7
Ssc8
Ssc9
Ssc10
Sscll
Ssc12
Ssc13

New Vehicles(Cars, Busses, Lorries, Transportation trucks)
Used Vehicles (Cars, Busses, Lorries, Transportation trucks)
Vehicle spare parts and other Motor vehicles

Safety glass for road vehicles

Motor Vehicle spare parts

Tyres and tubes for vehicles

Batteries of Vehicles (All types)

Motorcycles and bicycles

Tyres and tubes for Scooter, motorcycles and bicycles
Scooter

Spare parts for Scooter, Motorcycles and bicycles

Motor Vehicle accessories

Carriages for disabled people

GROUP IV — CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS

112
113

D1
D1.1
D1.2

Cement and Gypsum
Ordinary Portland cement

Oil well cement
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SN PRODUCT CATEGORY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
114 D1.3 Gypsum
D2 Aluminum and Steel Structures, plates and bars
115 D2.1 Galvanized steel plates (All types)
116 D2.2 Aluminum and its alloys —sheets, plates, wires, bars, profiles, extruded round tubes and
sections
117 D2.5 Structural carbon steel sheets, beams, bars, strips, wire, hollow sections and plates
118 D2.8 Reinforced Carbon steel bars (plain and deformed)
119 D2.10 Welded fabric steel for the reinforcement of concrete
120 D2.12 Sandwich, roof and wall panels
D3 Carbon steel and iron - tubes, pipes and fittings
121 D3.1 Carbon steel tubes suitable for sanitary applications
122 D3.2 Non-alloy steel fitting
123 D3.3 Ductile iron pipes, fittings, accessories & their joints for water or gas applications
124 D3.4 Malleable cast iron fitting
125 D3.5 Welded and seamless steel pipe and carbon steel pipe
126 D3.6 Carbon steel forgings for piping applications
127 D3.8 Piping fittings of wrought carbon steel and alloy steel
D4 Building bricks and blocks
128 D4.1 Clay building bricks
129 D4.3 Cement blocks
130 D4.4 Pavings, Kerbstones and Flagstones
131 D4.5 Refractory bricks
D5 Water taps and valves
132 D5.1 Draw-off taps and stop valves for water services (screw down pattern)
133 D5.2 Mixer and mixing valves
134 D5.5 Ball and gate valves for potable water supply
D6 Plastic pipes, fittings, accessories and joints (All types)
135 D6.1 Plastic pipes and fittings
136 D6.2 Glass fibre reinforced unsaturated polyester sewer pipes
137 D6.3 Conduits for electrical installation
138 D6.4 Textile or synthetic reinforced plastic hoses with plastic screw ends
139 D6.16 Polyethylene sub ducts for cables
140 D6.17 Other pipes for the conveyance of fluids
D7 Plastic and PVC profiles
141 D7.1 All type of Plastic profiles
D8 Plastic and PVC Panels

142 D8.1 Wall Panels
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SN
143
144

145
146
147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

169

PRODUCT CATEGORY
D8.2
D8.3
D9
D9.1
D9.2
D9.3
D9.4
D10
D10.1
D10.2
D10.3
D10.4
D10.5
D10.6
D10.7
D10.8
D11
D111
D11.3
D11.4
D11.5
D11.6
D11.7
D11.9
D11.13
D11.14
D11.15
D11.16
D11.17
D11.18

intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

ISSUED: 29.06.2017

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Ceiling Panels

Other Panels

Welding Consumables

Coated electrodes for manual metal arc welding

Wire electrodes for gas shielded metal arc welding

Fluxes for submerged arc welding and electro slag welding
Other types of welding consumables

Tiles

Ceramic tiles

Ordinary tiles

Mosaic tiles

Cement tiles

Gypsum for building (gypsum binder and plasters)

Binding Materials of Ceramic Tiles

Gypsum boards

Other tiles (Roofing tiles, Quarry tiles, Marble tiles)
Sanitary ware

Bath tubs

Bidets

Wash basin and Sinks

Sanitary tap ware

Flushing cistern

Shower hoses, outlets, trays and enclosure

W/C pan with integral trap

Multi- function shower cabinet

Water storage tanks

Wall fitted Urinals

Gullies for buildings - access cover, Manhole covers, Drain covers
Other Sanitary appliances (Whirl pool, Electric shower, Sauna bath, Jacuzzi)

Bathroom accessories (Soap dishes, dispenser, mirror and similar accessories)

GROUP VIl - HOUSEHOLD HARDWARE

170

171

Gl
Gl.1
G1.2
G2

Safety matches and Lighters
Safety matches
Lighters

Hoses
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SN PRODUCT CATEGORY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
172 G2.1 Hoses and tubing for Garden
GROUP VIll - KITCHENWARE PRODUCTS
H1 Disposable products
173 H1.1 Disposable cups, plates and straws (Paper and plastic)
174 H1.2 Disposable Containers, trays and dishes
H2 Dinnerware, tableware and cutlery
175 H2.1 Dinnerware, tableware and cutlery
H3 Cookware
176 H3.1 Pressure cooker
177 H3.2 Cooking utensils
H4 Food containers and packaging material
178 H4.1 Containers for food
179 H4.2 Tiffin carrier utensils
180 H4.3 Aluminum foil and other food wrapping products
181 H4.4 Wrapping tissue paper and Waxed paper for general packaging
H5 Vacuum Flasks and related products
182 H5.1 Insulated domestic water jug and hot food storage box
183 H5.2 Vacuum flasks
GROUP XI - HOUSEHOLD COOKING AND WATER HEATER APPLIANCES
K1 Domestic cooking appliances and water heaters working on Liquid petroleum gas
184 K1.1 Domestic LPG cooking appliances
185 K1.2 Gas-fired water heaters
186 K1.3 Radiant gas fired domestic heaters
187 K1.4 Gas Cookers having electrical connections
188 K1.5 LPG regulator for household purposes
K2 Paraffin space heating and cooking appliances and water heaters for domestic use
189 K2.1 Kerosene fired water heaters
190 K2.3 Kerosene (paraffin) un flued space heaters, cooking and boiling appliances
GROUP XIl — STATIONERY
191 L.1 Rubber and plastic eraser
192 L.3 Wooden pencils (Writing and color pencils)
193 L.5 Manual Pencil sharpener
194 L7 Ball point pens
195 L.8 School measuring rulers
196 L9 Ink (writing ink, duplicating ink and refills)

197 L.12 Carbon paper
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SN PRODUCT CATEGORY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
198 L.17 Paper and Note books
199 L.18 Other stationery (tapes, stamps, printer ribbons...etc...)
GROUP XIIl = MEASURING EQUIPMENT
M1 Balances for house and markets
200 M1.1 Jeweler’s Balances
201 M1.2 Self and Simi-self Indicating Balances
202 M1.3 Platform Balances
203 M1.4 Non-Automatic Equilibrium Balances
204 M1.5 Electrical Measuring Instruments
M2 Thermometers
205 M2.1 Medical Thermometers
206 M2.2 Thermometers for frozen/chilled food
207 M2.3 Dial Thermometer
M3 Pressure Gauge
208 M3.1 Pressure Gauge used in various applications (tyres, LPG...etc...)
GROUP XV — BABY CARE ITEMS
209 o1 Teethers soother and Pacifiers
210 02 Babies Feeding Bottles and Teats
211 04 Play yards
212 06 Bedside Sleepers, Bassinets, Cribs, Cradles and baby cots
213 o7 Baby carriages (push chairs, prams, perambulators, trolleys, etc.,)
214 014 Kids High chair, Desk, beds, night stand and wardrobe)
215 015 Baby car seat
216 016 Baby Bouncers, Baby Rockers, Baby Swing, Baby Sleeper, Baby Walker
217 017 Infant Bath Tubs
GROUP XVI — JEWELRIES
218 Ql Jewelries (precious metals except gold & silver)
219 Q2 Imitation (fake) jewelry
GROUP XVII — MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
220 R1 Anaesthetic machines, MRI/endoscopic equipment and other electro-medical apparatus

Sphygmomanometer, stethoscope, otoscope, colposcope, glucometer & other IVDS and

221 R2 other battery operated apparatus

222 R3 Obstetrics and Gynecology equipment
223 R4 Dental equipment

224 R5 Neurology and Neurosurgery equipment
225 R6 Cardiovascular equipment

226 R7 ENT equipment
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Urology equipment

Ophthalmic equipment

Orthopedic equipment

X-Ray equipment, X-Ray tubes for medical diagnosis, Mammographic X-Ray equipment
Needles and other surgical and medical instruments

First aid boxes and kits

Hearing instruments, Cardiac pacemakers and other similar devices
Operating tables, medical beds, Trolley stretchers and similar products
Mechano-therapy, Massage and therapeutic apparatus

Autoclave, Incubator and similar laboratory equipment

Breast Pump

Other medical devices and equipment

Teethers soother and Pacifiers

Babies Feeding Bottles and Teats

Play yards

Bedside Sleepers, Bassinets, Cribs, Cradles and baby cots

Baby carriages (push chairs, prams, perambulators, trolleys, etc.,)

Kids High chair, Desk, beds, night stand and wardrobe)

Baby car seat

Baby Bouncers, Baby Rockers, Baby Swing, Baby Sleeper, Baby Walker
Infant Bath Tubs

Jewelries (precious metals except gold & silver)

Imitation (fake) jewelry

Anaesthetic machines, MRI/endoscopic equipment and other electro-medical apparatus

Sphygmomanometer, stethoscope, otoscope, colposcope, glucometer & other IVDS and
other battery operated apparatus

Obstetrics and Gynecology equipment
Dental equipment

Neurology and Neurosurgery equipment
Cardiovascular equipment

ENT equipment

Urology equipment

Ophthalmic equipment

Orthopedic equipment

X-Ray equipment, X-Ray tubes for medical diagnosis, Mammographic X-Ray equipment

SN PRODUCT CATEGORY
227 R8

228 R9

229 R10

230 R11

231 R12

232 R13

233 R14

234 R15

235 R16

236 R17

237 R18

238 R19

GROUP XV - BABY CARE ITEMS
208 o1

209 02

210 04

211 06

212 07

213 014

214 015

215 016

216 017

GROUP XVI — JEWELRIES
217 Q1

218 Q2

GROUP XVII — MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
219 R1

220 R2

221 R3

222 R4

223 R5

224 R6

225 R7

226 R8

227 R9

228 R10

229 R11

230 R12

Needles and other surgical and medical instruments
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231
232
233
SN

234
235
236
237

R13
R14
R15
PRODUCT CATEGORY
R16
R17
R18
R19
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First aid boxes and kits

Hearing instruments, Cardiac pacemakers and other similar devices
Operating tables, medical beds, Trolley stretchers and similar products
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Mechano-therapy, Massage and therapeutic apparatus

Autoclave, Incubator and similar laboratory equipment

Breast Pump

Other medical devices and equipment



